The indirect LED troffer offers a traditional modern design with the latest
lighting technology. Transparent optics engineered specifically for LED
sources are integrated with minimalist design and architectural materials
to create a broad range of solutions with superior optical and energy
performance. High performing optics allows for maximum energy savings
and optimal illumination in a ultra-minimalistic shallow recessed fixture,
provides a unique translucent appearance without sacrificing performance.
It is architectural recessed lighting solution that compatible for commercial

upgraded look, creating direct and
indirect light distribution.
PRODUCT ORDERING GUIDE
Sample
1. Base Model
2. Size
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4 5
4. CCT
TT
3. Dimming
22           2'X2' 24           2'X4'
TT 22 - DM - 04 W
TT            LED Troffer
DM          1-10V Dimming
DM 04 W
04     CCT Adjustable 3000K/3500K/4000K
W         Wattage Selectable
5. Wattage
 OPTIONAL ORDERING GUIDE
Sensor *
Optional Function
Floating Air Troffer
 CCT & Wattage Adjustable With Built-in Emergency Version
*Additional cost and/or lead time on customized fixtures
may apply. Some fixtures require an MOQ. Please contact
your sales rep for more information.
Damp rated in operating ambient
temperatures of -20℃~40℃ .
LED Emergency Driver (Order Separated)
Code-Required Testing
It will perform second test in 120 minutes to check again. Upgrade in
Gen 3: Repeat 4 times in every 120 minutes if fail in the second test.
Second Self-Test In 120 Minutes•
It will automatically perform a test every 30 days with a duration of
3 seconds, in which the wiring and battery output are checked. In
case of a failure or an error, the indicator LED will be off or flicker.
Monthly Self-Test•
Initial Self-Test After Installation•
It will perform a functional test in 3 seconds after the driver
installed to check the wiring and battery output when work. The
indicator LED will be off or flicker in case of a failure or an error.
10641 S Sam Houston Pkwy W, Suite 100 , Houston, TX 77071
2 / 4
April 04, 2023
@OKT Lighting. All right reserved. Product design and development is an ongoing process by OKT Lighting. We reserve the right to change
specifications. Contact OKT for the latest product information or visit www.oktlighting.com / www.oktusa.com for more.
Tel: 1-832-493-4790  sales@okt-led.com
Specification For LED Emergency Driver
Input Current
Standby Power
Battery
Recharge
Certificate
Output Class
Operating Temp
Input Power
Input Voltage
Emergency Operation
70 mA (Max)
3.2 Watts (Max)
0 �to�50℃ ℃
Lithium
110-277VAC, 50-60Hz
＜0.4W
≥90 Minutes
24 Hrs
UL , CEC
UL LELV (Output protection self-resetting)
Output Power 8 Watts
Output Voltage 15-54V DC